











## **EC Declaration of conformity**

In accordance with Directive 2006/42/EC on machinery , Annex II 1.A.

Manufacturer	Klimaoprema d.d.		
	Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia		
Authorised person to compile the	Siniša Murtezanović, mag.eng.mech.		
relevant technical documentation	Chief technical officer		
Description of product	General description:	Fire dampers	
	Type:	Rectangular fire dampers	
	Commercial name:	FDC 25/40	
	Function:	Prevention of spreading fire and smoke in ventilation ducts	

It is expressly declared that machinery fulfils all relevant provisions of the following EU Directives and EU Regulation:

Directive 2006/42/EC	Directive 2006/42/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 May 2006 on machinery, and amending Directive 95/16/EC			
Directive 2014/30/EU	Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility			
Directive 2014/35/EU	Directive 2014/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits			
Regulation 305/2011/EU	Regulation (EU) 305/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2011 laying down harmonised conditions for the marketing of construction products and repealing Council Directive 89/106/EEC			

## Reference to the harmonised standard used, as refered to Directive 2006/42/EC, Article 7.2.

I EN	LISO 12100:2010	ISafety of machinery General principles for design Risk assessment and risk reduction
I FIN	11.50 17 100.7010	ISatety of machinery General principles for design Risk assessment and risk reduction

Reference to the harmonised standard used, as refered to Regulation 305/2011/EU.

EN 15C50-2010 Ventilation for heildings Size decorate	
EN 15650:2010   Ventilation for buildings – Fire dampers	

This Declaration of conformity is provided on www.klimaoprema.com.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Sergio Galošić, CEO

2 Klima premo a.d. Za projektiranje, proizvodnju, postavljanje, popravak i održavanje opreme za klimatizaciju 10430 SAMOBOR, GRADNA 78/A

9=5

Samobor, 22.04.2020.